The interest rate profile of the Group�s interest-bearing financial instruments as of June 30, 2011 and December 31, 2010 are as follows:

(In millions of won)
2011 2010

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets (Won) 2,377,459 3,268,887
Financial liabilities (1,781,849) (1,584,533)

(Won) 595,610 1,684,354

Variable rate instruments
Financial liabilities (Won) (2,857,445) (3,058,390)

(ii) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
The Group has recognized some fixed rate financial assets as financial assets at fair value through profit or loss. The increase of the interest rate
by 100 basis points would have decreased the Group�s equity and profit and loss by (Won)497 million and the decrease of the interest rate by 100
basis points would have had an opposite effect.

(iii) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
As of June 30, 2011 and December 31, 2010, a change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below for each year following the reporting dates. This analysis assumes that all other variables,
in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

(In millions of won) Equity Profit or loss

1%
increase

1%
decrease

1%
increase

1%
decrease

June 30, 2011
Variable rate instruments (Won) (21,974) 21,974 (21,974) 21,974

December 31, 2010
Variable rate instruments (Won) (23,183) 23,183 (23,183) 23,183

Edgar Filing: LG Display Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 84

Table of Contents

9. Financial Instruments, Continued

(e) Fair values

(i) Fair values versus carrying amounts
The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the condensed consolidated interim statements of
financial position, are as follows:

(In millions of won)
June 30, 2011 December 31, 2010

Carrying
amounts Fair values

Carrying
amounts Fair values

Assets carried at fair value
Available-for-sale financial assets (Won) 46,626 46,626 42,753 42,753
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 15,726 15,726 16,804 16,804

[…]

(Won) (196,156) 944,140

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets (Won) 63,608 67,195
Financial liabilities (2,667,097) (2,792,301)

(Won) (2,603,489) (2,725,106)

Edgar Filing: LG Display Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 132

Table of Contents

9. Financial Instruments, Continued

(ii) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
The Company has recognized some fixed rate financial assets as financial assets at fair value through profit or loss. The increase of the interest
rate by 100 basis points would have decreased the Company�s equity and profit and loss by (Won)497 million and the decrease of the interest rate
by 100 basis points would have had an opposite effect.

(iii) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
As of June 30, 2011 and December 31, 2010, a change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below for each year following the reporting dates. This analysis assumes that all other variables,
in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

(In millions of won)
Equity Profit or loss

1%
increase

1%
decrease

1%
increase

1%
decrease

June 30, 2011
Variable rate instruments (Won) (20,021) 20,021 (20,021) 20,021

December 31, 2010
Variable rate instruments (Won) (20,656) 20,656 (20,656) 20,656

Edgar Filing: LG Display Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 133

Table of Contents

9. Financial Instruments, Continued

(e) Fair values

(i) Fair values versus carrying amounts
The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the condensed interim statements of financial
position, are as follows:

(In millions of won) June 30, 2011 December 31, 2010

Carrying
amounts

Fair
values

Carrying
amounts

Fair
values

Assets carried at fair value
Available-for-sale financial assets (Won) 43,867 43,867 38,132 38,132
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 8,354 8,354 8,927 8,927